	M PTO-1594	REC		2003	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
1	. 6-93) No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	1 14	04-28-2		r		Trademark Office
T	ab settings □ □ □ ▼	•			▼	•	▼
	To the Honorable Commissi	oner of 🔐	102432		⊿ched original	documents or copy	thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): _{7m2}		O Nome and	address of red	ceiving party(ies)	
	Midwest Payment S	_		Name: 11	th Third	Processing	Systems,
1		FII	NANCE SECTION	N Internal Δα	ldress.		Inc.
	Individual(s)	☐ Associa	tion 4.23.73				
0	General Partnership	☐ Limited		1	MD 10	untain Squa 907E	
	Corporation-State Other			City:Cinc	innati	State: OH	ZIP45263
ŀ	ditional name(s) of conveying party(i	ies) attached? (p	
	Nature of conveyance:			☐ Associa	ition I Partnership		
	·			_D Limited	Partnership		
	☐ Assignment		Merger	451 Corpora	ation-State		
	□ Security Agreement□ Other		Change of Name	i		d States, a domestic repr	-
				is attached:		☐ Yes ☐ No Iment from assignment)	•
	recution Date: January	16, 2003	3			hed? 🖸 Yes 🖸 No	
4.	Application number(s) or pat	ent number(s	s):		*		
	A. Trademark Application N	io.(s)		B. Trader	nark Registrati	on No.(s)1,120	700
nd Ref:		1		1,947,	519	1,712,	,703 167
	010411 00011047			2,626,	436	1,712, 2,219,1	08
CHECK	Refund Total: \$100.00	1	Additional numbers of	 	Ma		
<u> </u>		/	Additional numbers a				
5.	Name and address of party/of concerning document should		espondence		ber of applicat	ions and	5
				-9			
•	Name: <u>Bruce Titte</u>	l. Esq.		7 Total food	27 CED 2 41\	\$240_0	n
	Internal Address:			7. Total lee (3/ UFR 3.41).		<u>'</u>
				x□ Enclos	sed		
}			_		rized to be cha	rged to deposit ac	count
	2622	Herron & arew Tow	Evans, L .I	.P.			
	Olicel Address.	ne Stree		8. Deposit a	ccount number	•	
1						•	•
	City: Cincinnati S	ate: <u>OH</u>	ZIP: <u>452</u> 02	1			
_			DO NOT US	(Attach dupi	icate copy of this	page if paying by depo	sit account)
<u> </u>	GTDN11 00000108 1947519						
8521 8522	Statement and signature 00	no!		7			
	To the best of my knowledge the original document.	e and belief, t	ne toregoing/inform	nation is true and	correct and ar	ny attached copy is	s a true copy of
	Bruce Tittel		/Ak	11 /18h	1	Apri	1 23, 2003
	Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 22,32	4	_ yn	Signature	/		Date Date
	Ney. NO. 22,32	Total nur	nber of pages including	cover sheet, attachn	nents, and docum	ent:	

DATE: 01/16/2003 DOCUMENT ID 200301501980 DESCRIPTION DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES (AMD)

FILING 50.00 100.00

PENALTY

CERT

COPY

Receipt
This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

DIAMOND ACCESS LISA VAIDO 887 S HIGH ST COLUMBUS, OH 43206

STATE OF OHIO

Ohio Secretary of State, J. Kenneth Blackwell

372067

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

FIFTH THIRD PROCESSING SOLUTIONS, INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

Document No(s):

200301501980



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 14th day of January, A.D. 2003.

Ohio Secretary of State

FAN. -14' 03 (TUE) 11:18 81/14/2003 10:40 CSC 5135346757 TEL:717 526 4401 FIFTH THIRD LEGAL

P. 002 PAGE 02/05



Prescribed bJ. Kenneth Blackwell

Ohio Secretary of State
Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910
Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453)

Expedite this Forn: (seem one)

Mail: Form to one of the Pollowing:

PO Box 390

Columbus, OH 43216

Requires an addition of top of \$100 cm

PO Box 028

Columbus, OH 43216

Certificate of Amendment by Director or Incorporators to Articles

(Domestic) Filing Fee \$50.00

RE	ĴE	W	FL
	4	1	21

(CHECK ONLY ONE (1) BOX)		4 4 2003
(1) Amandment by Directors Amended by Directors	(123-AMPP) Amendment by I	ncorporators JAMPI)
Amerided by Directors	(lectables) Philippides by the	TO MAKE THE LITTLE OF
Complete the general information	in this section for the box shecked above.	SECRETARY OF STATE
Name of Corporation	Midwest Payment Systems, Inc.	
Charter Number	372067	
Piesse check if additional provision	us attached hereto are incorporated herein and made	e a part of these articles of organization.
Complete the information in this s	ection if box (1) is checked.	
Name and Title of Officer	Robert F. Uhrig	Vice President
(CHECK ONLY ONE (1) BOX)	(tidue)	()
A meeting of the direct	iors was duly called and held on	
		(Date)
in an writing signed by	all the Directors pursuant to section 1701	1.54 of the ORC
The following resolution was adop	pted pursuant to section 1701.70(B)	8 of the ORC:
1	(Insert	proper paragraph number)
Article First of the Artic	ples of Incorporation of Midwest Payment	Systems, Inc. is hereby amende t
e and restated as follows	s!	
FIDAT. The same	and the Consensition shall be Citis Third D	
P(RS): The nam	e of the Corporation shall be Fifth Third P	rocessino zolujiona, iric.
,		

\$40

Page 1 of 2

Last Revised: May 2002

emend the articles as follows:	and the initial directors are not named in the artic	oles. Vve nereby nave el 3	riptions cled to
<u> </u>			
REQUIRED Wost be authenticated (signed) by an authorized representative (See Instructions)	Authorized Representative	12 /30/200 2 Date	
(-
	Authorized Representative	Date	
	Authorized Representative	Date	
•			

DATE: 01/16/2003

DOCUMENT ID 200301501982

DESCRIPTION

TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING (RNO)

PENALTY

CERT

COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

DIAMOND ACCESS LISA VAIDO 887 S HIGH ST COLUMBUS, OH 43206

STATE OF OHIO

Ohio Secretary of State, J. Kenneth Blackwell

1362491

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

MIDWEST PAYMENT SYSTEMS, INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s):

TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING

Date of First Use:

12/16/1986

Expiration Date:

01/14/2008

200301501982

FIFTH THIRD PROCESSING

SOLUTIONS, INC. 38 FOUNTAIN SQ PLAZA, MD 10907E

CINCINNATI, OH 45263



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State

Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 14th day of January, A.D. 2003.

Quneth Bac

Ohio Secretary of State

erporation must appear on this line.

Cincinnati

634

The business address of the registrant is

AB FOUNTAIN SQUARE Plans, MD 109078
Street NOTE AQ Sax Addresses on MDT ecceptable.

Hemilton

Page 1 of 3

(County)

200301501982 TEL:717 526 4401 P. 005 #AX -14 03 (TUE) 11:19 CSC PAGE 04/05 FIFTH THIRD LEGAL 5135346757 81/14/2003 10:40 Expedite this Form: Prescribed by J. Kenneth Blackwell PO Box 1: 90 Chio Secretary of State Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910 Columbus OH 43216 Toll Pres: 1-877-803-PILE (1-877-767-3453) s on middless t too of 6100." PO Box 6: 0 www.siate.oh.us/sos Ö Na Columbus OH 43216 e-mell: busserv@sos.mste.oh.ue NAME REGISTRATION (For Domestic/Foreign Profit or Non-Profit) Filing Fee \$50.00 THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY STATES THE POLLOWING: (CHECK ONLY ONE (1) BOX) (3) Name Reservation (2) Fiotitious Name (1) Trade Name (160-NRO) (167-RNO) (169-MFO) ☐ Original Date of first uses 12/16/1986 MM/DD/YYY Complete the information in this section if your (1) or (2) is shooked.

The exact name being registered of Midwest Payment Systams, Inc. reported is The Registrant is (Check Appropriate Box) Foreign Corporation incorporated in ☐ Individual ☐ Umited Partnership: Reg. No. the state of holding Ohio license no. Unincorporated Association
Foreign Limited Liability Co. holding Ohio Limited Liability Co., Reg. No. Ohio Limited Liability Co., Reg

Ohio Corporation, Charter No. 372067 Ohio Reg. No. Diher General Partnership organized in the state of The name of the registrant designated above to Pifeh Third Processing Solutions, ing. NOTE: Where the registrant is a periperable, the name of the partnership sacet appear on this line. If the registrant is a foreign corporation (leavased in Ohio winder an assumed name, both the assumed name and actival corporate title of such

Page 2

Ohio

(State)

(2 p Code)

Line Rovie id: May 2002

Complete the infureration in this sent	les When (1) or (2) is obsciont CortL	
Complete only if registrent is a gener	4	
NAME OF ALL GENERAL PARTNE	THE PARTICULAR COMPLETE RESIDENTIAL ADDRESSES (Elicitation sibe care)
	a general partner is a foreign (out-of-state) corporation, it must ral partner is a foreign corporation floensed in Ohio under an as a and actual corporate title of such general pariner.	be licensed to surned name,
		be specific)
Electronic Pro	xessing of Commercial Shan	sactions
Complete the information in this sec	fing II has GI in chealted.	
COMPISSE THE NIGHTHERSON IN THE SEC	Note to the contract of the co	
	stated below. (only one name per form)	Į.
Playse recorve the name	s guard below. (only one name per form)	
Please reserve the name	name sivaliants in the order of my preference.	ON FROM THE
Please reserve the name		ION FROM THE ME.
Please reserve the name Please reserve the first of understand that I am not guarante SECRETARY OF STATE'S OFFICE	name sivaliants in the order of my preference.	ION FROM THE ME.
Please reserve the name Please reserve the first of understand that I am not guarante SECRETARY OF STATE'S OFFICE	INTO EVAILABLE IT THE CITIES OF MY PRINCIPIOS. SHEET THE PRINCIPLE IN THE LAME HAS BEEN REGISTERED TO	ION FROM THE ME.
Please reserve the name Please reserve the first of understand that I am not guarante SECRETARY OF STATE'S OFFIC The name reservation is (First Choice)	INTO EVAILABLE IT THE CITIES OF MY PRINCIPIOS. SHEET THE PRINCIPLE IN THE LAME HAS BEEN REGISTERED TO	ION FROM THE ME.
Please reserve the name Please reserve the first if I understand that I am not guarante SECRETARY OF STATE'S OFFIC The name reservation is	INTO EVAILABLE IT THE CITIES OF MY PRINCIPIOS. SHEET THE PRINCIPLE IN THE LAME HAS BEEN REGISTERED TO	ION FROM THE ME.
Please reserve the name Please reserve the first of understand that I am not guarante SECRETARY OF STATE'S OFFIC The name reservation is (First Choice)	INTO EVAILABLE IT THE CITIES OF MY PRINCIPIOS. SHEET THE PRINCIPLE IN THE LAME HAS BEEN REGISTERED TO	ION FROM THE ME.
Please reserve the name Please reserve the first of Uniderstand that I am not guarante SECRETARY OF STATE'S OFFIC The name reservation is (Pirst Choice) (Senond Choice)	INTO EVAILABLE IT THE CITIES OF MY PRINCIPIOS. SHEET THE PRINCIPLE IN THE LAME HAS BEEN REGISTERED TO	ION FROM THE
Please reserve the name Please reserve the first if I understand that I am not guarante SECRETARY OF STATE'S OFFIC The name reservation is (Picz Choice) (Second Choice)	name available in the order of my preference. Ned the reservation until I receive written confirmation E STATING THAT THE NAME HAS BEEN REQUITERED TO Valid for a period of 180 days.	ION FROM THE ME.
Please reserve the name Please reserve the first of Uniderstand that I am not guarante SECRETARY OF STATE'S OFFIC The name reservation is (Pirst Choice) (Senond Choice)	name available in the order of my preference. Ned the reservation until I receive written confirmation E STATING THAT THE NAME HAS BEEN REQUITERED TO Valid for a period of 180 days.	ION FROM THE ME.
Please reserve the name Please reserve the first of the secretary of state's office The name reservation is (Pict Choice) (Senand Choice) (Applicant)	name available in the order of my preference. Ned the reservation until I receive written confirmation E STATING THAT THE NAME HAS BEEN REQUITERED TO Valid for a period of 180 days.	ION FROM THE ME.
Please reserve the name Please reserve the first of a secretary of state's office The name reservation is (Pirat Choice) (Senond Choice) (Applicant)	name available in the order of my preference. Ned the reservation until I receive written confirmation E STATING THAT THE NAME HAS BEEN REQUITERED TO Valid for a period of 180 days.	ION FROM THE
Please reserve the name Please reserve the first if I understand that I am not guerante SECRETARY OF STATE'S OFFIC The name reservation is (Picz Choice) (Second Choice) (Third Choice) (Applicant) (Aspress) (City, State and Zip Code) REQUIRED	name available in the order of my preference. Ned the reservation until I receive written confirmation E STATING THAT THE NAME HAS BEEN REQUITERED TO Valid for a period of 180 days.	ION FROM THE ME.
Please reserve the name Please reserve the first of I understand that I am not guarante SECRETARY OF STATE'S OFFIC The name reservation is (First Choice) (Second Choice) (Applicant) (Applicant) (City, State and Zip Code) REQUIRED Must be authenticated (signed) by an authorized representative	name available in the order of my preference. Ned the reservation until I receive written confirmation E STATING THAT THE NAME HAS BEEN REQUITERED TO Valid for a period of 180 days.	12/30/100 2 (sla
Please reserve the name Please reserve the first of succession and that I am not guarante secretary of state's office. The name reservation is (First Choice) (Second Choice) (Second Choice) (Applicant) (Applicant) (Address) (Applicant) (Required Must be sutherticated (signed)	ingre siveliable in the order of my preference. Ved the reservation UNTIL I RECRIVE WRITTEN CONFIRMATE E STATING THAT THE NAME HAS BEEN REQUETERED TO I valid for a period of 160 days. (PTIM Marre)	12/30/100 2 (814